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2022

FCI WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Schwechat

Ranking Dorsal Handler

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

540

658

567

535

549

559

669

534

589

639

640

613

599

666

529

677

570

Kevin Odile

Lucie
Glejdurova

Martina Magnoli

Klimesova

Jaakko
Suoknuuti

Martin Reid

Wendy Willemse

Rita Papp

Elina Janesniemi

Svetlana
Kréslina

Roman Lukéc

Veronika
Kréalikova

Monika Rylska
Daniel Feyder
Agnes Acs-
Kovesi

Marge Mitt

Maria Badamo

Manuela Satta

Individual Large

22-25 Sep 2022 - Agility World
Championship

Agility World Championship 2022

Dog

Move (Move On Up)

Twix (All Inclusive
Neverending Force)

Nemi (U are my Nemi
Shadof of Aire)

Wow (SHADOW OF AIRE
TAKE A CHANCE)

Snooze (Lilhaze Secret
Pleasure)

Draig (LEGENDS OF THE
FUTURE DRAIG EURAID)

Stic (Wondersoul Always Be

My Elastic)
Etna (Vindicate's Wildfire)

Salsa (Flyland Nothing's
Impossible)

Metaxa (Metaxa Ferencik)

Naya (Nangamai Eleven)

Koza (Beck's Hill Mafia
Princess)

Magic (A Kind of Magic True

Story)

Jiu (Mawlch Jiu)

Fay (Proforza Magnificent)

Kenobi (Contact Point's
Obi-Wan Kenobi)

Pif (Ekil of Wildriver)

Country

() FRA

& CZE

()ITA

4 FIN

A
sk GBR

2 NLD

“ HUN

4 FIN

21A

@ SVK

& SVK

e POL

- Lux

“ HUN

& EST

£ USA

()ITA

#
Elim.

Faults
T.
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

1.62

0.00

0.00

0.34

0.00

0.00

3.27

0.00

Journal e

Tot.
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

6.62

10.00

10.00

10.34

15.00

15.00

18.27

20.00

v‘*

SmarterAagility

Designer Secretary

Time

69.35

72.01

72.59

74.84

71.15

72.49

73.47

73.63

73.81

79.77

70.01

71.69

77.99

71.69

76.89

84.27

69.40



Ranking Dorsal Handler

18

19

20

653

592

501

525

550

547

615

546

629

568

612

505

657

591

560

587

510

555

500

Laura Salazar
Garcia

Redas Masiulis

Neky Dahlgren

Sabine Kreutz

Naarah Cuddy

Euan Paterson

Zuzanna Felczak

Dalton Meredith

Martin Brunner

Nicola Giraudi

Iwona Gotab

Kevin Vander
Elst

Lucie
Glejdurova

Gerda
Zemaityté

Bianca van
Gastel

Jekaterina
Akimova

Marcela
Checchia

Nikiforos
Orfanakos

Nicole Manes

Dog

Blio (Fire Inspired lo)

Grom (B-Grom of Magic

Border's)

Goku (Xio Gos of
Sweetness Dreams)

Foo (Foo Upcoming Star of

noble county)

Lemon (Ag Ch Lilhaze Dark

Pleasure)

Crazee (Ag Ch Devongem

Quick Time)

Hoshi (Infinity Runners

SILVER HAZE)

Eclipse (Ag Ch Fandabidozi
Eclipse of Dust)

Fiona (Fiona from the stone

of scone)

Eira (Eira Shepworld)

SeeYa (Never Never Land

S'SAYONARA)

Hyumie (O'Hyumie)

Beat (Night Magic Alfa

Fortuna)

Lee (Sabshai A'lee)

Ffenics (LEGENDS OF THE
FUTURE FFENICS RISES)

Shori (Flyland Crazy

Cinnamon)

Angel (Blitys my shepherd)

Vito (Hardwired in the Star)

Toffee (Toffee vom

Ettikogarten)

Country #
Elim.
S ESP 0
@LTU 0
= ARG 0
& DEU 1

$:GBR 1

N P
$:GBR 1

wPOL 1
S GBR 1
OCHE 1
() ITA 1
wPOL 1
()BEL 1
&CZE 1
@Lllu 1
2ND 1
2WA 1
@©BRA 1
EGRC 1
S ARG 1

Faults

T.
0.00

1.06

18.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Tot.

20.00

21.06

43.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Time

77.36

79.06

99.53

32.55

32.91

33.07

33.17

33.23

33.24

33.29

33.32

33.50

33.69

33.72

34.14

34.27

34.35

34.36

34.41



Ranking Dorsal Handler

631

556

516

617

542

530

656

620

675

608

573

652

524

651

553

504

622

558

554

583

634

Silvan
Zumthurm

Elpida Ismael

Meaghan O'Neill

Luis Sousa
Nordine Omri
Reet Volt
Tereza Kralova
Zsuzsa Veres

Michaela Krohn

Sissy Graf

Juan Cadena

Tomas Pérez
Ayuso

Tobias Wist

Oriol Buch
Bautista

Emilia Tziliou

Erwin
Schoffelen

Isabelle Orenius
Emanuelsson

Wendy Willemse

Anna Kouneli
Anja Blazevic

Michala Tomi¢

Dog

Penny (Rhythm of Life of
Noble County)

Diesel (Absinthe on the
Rocks)

Cyon (Wow's Arctic
Cyclone)

Gy (Energy)

Ness (Ness)

Riin (Daydream)

Say (Explosive Essay)

Lys (Kill'em All In The Star)

Wynn (Grand Oakes
Foreign Fast And Furious)

Asics (Asics von den
Borderhdrnchen)

Ralf (Blessed Borders take
it or leave it)

Zlatan (Zlatan Ibrahimovic
Xl de Xonnydeby)

Ceed (Ceed with eager to
work)

Sansa (Sansa)

Destiny (Destiny)

Pepper (Powerful Pepper
of Devils on Fire)

Prem (Infinity Light Always
with Prem)

Legend (WANNAHAVE
DEFINITION OF ODD
LEGEND)

May (Mawlch Fiona)
Jean (Yaparoos Billie Jean)

Gazela (Velox Crur Gazela)

Country  #
Elim.
© CHE 1
4= GRC 1
(+) CAN 1
@ PRT 1
() FRA 1
& EST 1
& CZE 1
@ PRT 1
£ USA 1
o AUT 1
w COL 1
S ESP 1
& DEU 1
S ESP 1
= GRC 1
() BEL 1
{» SWE 1
S NLD 1
= GRC 1
Z HRV 1
6B SRB 1

Faults

T.
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.43

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Tot.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.43

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

Time

34.55

35.24

35.55

35.86

35.96

36.53

36.65

36.82

37.85

38.43

38.43

33.05

33.20

33.53

33.59

33.82

33.94

34.20

34.74

35.36

35.75



Ranking Dorsal Handler Dog Country # Faults Time

Elim.
T. Tot.
593 Zivilé Petrauské  Nimas (FLYLAND @ LTU 1 1 0 0.00 500 36.52
CHAMPAGNE SENSATION)
604 Tonje Skistad Huffy (Huffy) 4 NOR 1 1 0 0.00 5.00 3654

632 Sandra Blum Nike (U got the Look of o CHE 1 1 0 0.00 5.00 39.87
Noble County)

566 Veronica Odone Skill (Wonder Woman) ()ITA 1 0 1 0.00 5.00 419
635 Elsa Lai Leng Venus (Devongem Lite of @ SGP 1 0 1 092 592 3892
Soo Nite Cosmic)
646 Matej Cucek Ninja (Shadow of Aire @ SVN 1 2 0 0.00 10.00 31.77
Under Pressure)
514 Kirstin O'Neill Pinnacle Penguin (A (+) CAN 1 2 0 0.00 10.00 32.82
Pinnacle of Khirugais
Lunacy)
569 Nicola Giraudi Brant (Shepworld I'm on ()ITA 1 2 0 0.00 10.00 33.02
fire)
672 Tamas Traj Riu (Once Again Riu My < HUN 1 2 0 0.00 10.00 33.34
Queen)
526 Nadine Alshut  Cinna (Darleyfalls Born & DEU 1 2 0 0.00 10.00 33.35
With Style)
574 SERGIO ANDRES NUKI (FUSS DOGS w COL 1 2 0 0.00 10.00 34.09
GOMEZ KENNEL'S AMY
CASTRILLON WINEHOUSE)
511 Samy Squeeze (Squeeze C.L.S.V.L) & BRA 1 2 0 0.00 10.00 34.50
Wroblewski
607 Lara Heinzel Pino (Runkeeper My Little & AUT 1 2 0 0.00 10.00 36.11
Friend Pino)
603 Tarjei Bratt Posh (Jenzan Posh) ﬂ%NOR 1 2 0 0.00 10.00 39.17
Hveding-
Gabrielsen
571 Gianloca Ex (Coldstream Ecstasy ()ITA 1 1 1 0.00 10.00 40.72
Schingaro Effect)
580 Su Ran Kim Luca (Luca) % KOR 1 2 0 0.00 10.00 41.41
633 Simon Tabourat Style (I got Style from © CHE 1 0 2 0.00 10.00 42.30

Cricket of Beautyful Whites)

661 Olena Buhlova  Fora (AISKNEKHT M UKR 1 1 1 0.64 10.64 38.64
FORMULA 1)



Ranking Dorsal Handler

509

611

649

584

506

513

517

518

519

520

521

522

531

536

539

541

548

552

557

561

Ricardo
Tubaldini Nunes

Isabella Stefl

Jason van der
Nest

Anja Blazevic

Marine Tonglet

Teri O'Neill
Jenna Crawford

Sietske Rijnen

Channie
Elmestedt

Channie
Elmestedt

Rie Leth
Staunstrup

Jane Elene
Christensen

Triin Jaaniste

Heidi-Maria
Puolakka

Sebastien Venat

Kim Barreau

Marita Ogilvie

Christos
Balasopoulos

Efi
Papadopoulou

Kim Tolner

Dog

Lilly (Kisfarkas Lilly Serena
Williams)

Syclone (Darleyfalls
Stylin’lt)

Mig (Willtowin MIG in
Excess)

Tic (Ebony Nose Gothic)

Rine (Rine Just Rine of
Shadow in Light)

Loco (Crazy Evolution)
Witness (All Eyes On Me)

Revel (Quickly
StokedMyAmazingSpeed)

Fame (Border Star Hall Of
Fame)

Mayday (Border Star
Icebreaker Calls Mayday)

Liga (FirstSuperLiga)

Flip (All Zet Do Da Flip)

Nete (Fire Rock Inspire)

Hood (Vindicate's
Doublediamond)

Tekoa (River Black Tekoa
Sonic Workaholic)

Peeper (Peeper)

Duka (Ag Ch Lalapaws
Taken By Surprise )

Xcel (Shadow of Aire Xcel)

Venus (Shadow of Aire
Venus)

Force (Infinity light be the
Force)

Country

@ BRA

= AUT

'S ZAF

2 HRV

() BEL

) CAN
) CAN

) CAN

4B DNK

4B DNK

4B DNK

4B DNK

& EST
4+ FIN

()FRA

() FRA

N |7
5 GBR

= GRC

= GRC

2 NLD

#
Elim.

1

Faults Time

T. Tot.

2 352 13.52 41.52

0 0.00 15.00 31.82

2 499 19.99 47.99

234 2234 4034

Eliminated

Eliminated
Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated



Ranking Dorsal Handler Dog Country # Faults Time

Elim.
F. R. T Tot.
564 Yael Hazan Onyx (welshriverdee bnot = ISR Eliminated
for sale)
565 Mirit Shahar Mika (Mika Mawlch = ISR Eliminated
Margalit Maddie)
575 Juan Camilo Kiba (Aerides Orquidea de g COL Eliminated
Castro Gallego Maca Dreams)
576 GERMAN VILLA  GUNDA (DEVONGEM w COL Eliminated
INCREDIBLE)
579 Eun Su Yang Asta (Asta) ;. KOR Eliminated
582 Anja Blazevic Buha (Buha) Z HRV Eliminated
586 Alen Marekovic  Asa (Asa) 2 HRV Eliminated
590 Julija Kampuse  Coffee (Flyland Coffee with g LVA Eliminated
Milk)
598 Daniel Feyder Iskren (Iskren vom < LUX Eliminated
Sonnigen Garten)
600 Raymond Rossi  Nick (Nick of Shadowman) & LUX Eliminated
601 Davide Codebue Bomber (Aragorn) MNE Eliminated
602 Isabelle Zen (Cest La Vie) 4= NOR Eliminated
Simonsen
618 Miguel Serodio  Tuba (Tubarao) @ PRT Eliminated
619 Zsuzsa Veres Up (Nedlo Ready For The @ PRT Eliminated
Flow)
624 Jenny Damm Azta (Downforce Azta) {» SWE Eliminated
625 Jennifer Persson Conn (Tom) {» SWE Eliminated
630 Ashleigh Serrem Ziva (Mawlch Ziva) o CHE Eliminated
636 Charis Goh Nike (Devongem Just Do It) €& SGP Eliminated
637 Jason Ming Cola (Shadow of Aire Rising & SGP Eliminated
Hwee Tan Star)
642 Daniel Cid (Cid Queen of Garden) ¢gpSVK Eliminated
Martincek
644 MaruSa Podjed  Pan (Lexceeding Black @ SVN Eliminated
Panther)
645 Lea Komat Weezy (Meant To Be Here g SVN Eliminated

and Now)



Ranking Dorsal Handler

650

662

663

667

668

671

674

679

680

641

Rob Hall

Natalia
Vozdrohanova

Diana Kholod

Zsofia Richter-
Sallay

Hanna Spréber

Anita Szilagyi

Jessica Ajoux

Jose Manuel
Davila

Jose Manuel
Davila

Hana
Rothmeierova

Dog

Duffy (Mawlch Duffy of
Askenhill)

Rico (KATASHI)

Skif (Maeglin Skif)

Rira (Rira Lexgryfe)

Arden (Drop Of Heaven
Arden)

Deni (Wondersoul
Awesome Destiny)

Hallelujah (Pride Creek's
Now We're Talking)

Turi (Turi Kitane to fall in
love)

Tepuy (Kerekupai Salto Nel

Profondo Dei Matiblu)

Bebe (Berenica de
Bumerin)

Country  #

Elim.

2 ZAF

M UKR

M UKR

“ HUN

“ HUN

“ HUN

€= USA

@ VEN

@ VEN

@ SVK

Faults

R T Tot.

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Incomplete



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

7Y

2022

FCI WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

# Participants: 126

No.

540

656

640

658

666

675

613

535

567

608

534

549

559

669

632

589

566

599

639

603

592

571

580

529

633

677

Schwechat

Judge: Bernd Huppe
SCT: 43s

Handler

Kevin Odile
Tereza Kralova
Veronika Krélikova
Lucie Glejdurova
Agnes Acs-Kovesi
Michaela Krohn
Monika Rylska
Jaakko Suoknuuti
Martina Magnoli Klimesova
Sissy Graf

Elina Janesniemi
Martin Reid

Wendy Willemse

Rita Papp
Sandra Blum
Svetlana Kréslina
Veronica Odone
Daniel Feyder

Roman Lukac

Tarjei Bratt Hveding-Gabrielsen

Redas Masiulis
Gianloca Schingaro
Su Ran Kim

Marge Mitt

Simon Tabourat

Maria Badamo

# Without Faults:

22-25 Sep 2022 -« Agility World

Championship

Agility World Championship 2022

Ring 1 « Agility * Large

Results

MCT: 65s

11 (9%)

Dog

Move On Up (Move)

Explosive Essay (Say)

Nangamai Eleven (Naya)

All Inclusive Neverending Force (Twix)

Mawlch Jiu (Jiu)

# With Faults:

Length: 217 m

19 (15%)

Country

()rrRA
& CZE
& SVK
& CZE

Grand Oakes Foreign Fast And Furious (Wynn) £=

Beck's Hill Mafia Princess (Koza)
SHADOW OF AIRE TAKE A CHANCE (Wow)
U are my Nemi Shadof of Aire (Nemi)
Asics von den Borderhdrnchen (Asics)
Vindicate's Wildfire (Etna)

Lilhaze Secret Pleasure (Snooze)

LEGENDS OF THE FUTURE DRAIG EURAID
(Draig)

Wondersoul Always Be My Elastic (Stic)
U got the Look of Noble County (Nike)
Flyland Nothing's Impossible (Salsa)
Wonder Woman (Skill)

A Kind of Magic True Story (Magic)

Metaxa Ferencik (Metaxa)

Jenzan Posh (Posh)

B-Grom of Magic Border's (Grom)
Coldstream Ecstasy Effect (Ex)
Luca (Luca)

Proforza Magnificent (Fay)

| got Style from Cricket of Beautyful Whites
(Style)

Contact Point's Obi-Wan Kenobi (Kenobi)

& SVK
45 NOR
@@L
()ima

‘% KOR

& ST
OCHE

ﬂé USA

Designer «

SCT Speed:

# Eliminated:

Faults

T. Tot.

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 5.00

0.00 5.00

0.00 5.00

0.00 5.00
0.00 5.00
0.00 5.00
0.34 534
1.62 6.62
0.00 10.00
0.00 10.00
0.00 10.00
0.00 10.00
0.00 10.00

0.00 10.00

1.21 11.21

Time

36.62

36.65

37.05

37.49

37.52

37.85

37.91

38.20

38.36

38.43

40.03

36.93

38.56

39.28

39.87

40.10

41.91

43.34

44.62

39.17

40.00

40.72

41.41

42.01

42.30

44.21

5.05 m/s
96 (76%)
m/s Qual.
5.93 E
5.92 E
5.86 E
5.79 E
5.78 E
5.73 E
5.72 E
5.68 E
5.66 E
5.65 E
5.42 E
5.88 E
5.63 E
5.52 E
5.44 E
5.41 E
5.18 E
5.01 E
486 VG
5.54 VG
542 VG
533 VG
524 VG
517 VG
513 VG
491 VG

N il

SmarterAagility

Journal « Secretary



27

28

29

30

No.

570

653

649

501

514

550

522

637

644

604

516

553

646

635

510

590

531

556

561

667

622

521

617

663

629

642

611

591

573

519

674

560

612

539

651

584

555

505

Handler

Manuela Satta
Laura Salazar Garcia
Jason van der Nest
Neky Dahlgren

Kirstin O'Neill

Naarah Cuddy

Jane Elene Christensen
Jason Ming Hwee Tan
Marusa Podjed
Tonje Skistad
Meaghan O'Neill
Emilia Tziliou

Matej Cucek

Elsa Lai Leng Soo
Marcela Checchia
Julija Kampuse

Triin Jaaniste

Elpida Ismael

Kim Tolner

Zséfia Richter-Sallay
Isabelle Orenius Emanuelsson
Rie Leth Staunstrup
Luis Sousa

Diana Kholod

Martin Brunner
Daniel Martincek
Isabella Stefl

Gerda Zemaityté
Juan Cadena
Channie Elmestedt
Jessica Ajoux

Bianca van Gastel

Iwona Gotgb
Sebastien Venat
Oriol Buch Bautista
Anja Blazevic
Nikiforos Orfanakos

Kevin Vander Elst

Dog

Ekil of Wildriver (Pif)

Fire Inspired lo (Blio)

Willtowin MIG in Excess (Mig)

Xio Gos of Sweetness Dreams (Goku)

A Pinnacle of Khirugais Lunacy (Pinnacle
Penguin)

Ag Ch Lilhaze Dark Pleasure (Lemon)
All Zet Do Da Flip (Flip)

Shadow of Aire Rising Star (Cola)
Lexceeding Black Panther (Pan)

Huffy (Huffy)

Wow's Arctic Cyclone (Cyon)

Destiny (Destiny)

Shadow of Aire Under Pressure (Ninja)
Devongem Lite of Nite Cosmic (Venus)
Blitys my shepherd (Angel)

Flyland Coffee with Milk (Coffee)

Fire Rock Inspire (Nete)

Absinthe on the Rocks (Diesel)

Infinity light be the Force (Force)

Rira Lexgryfe (Rira)

Infinity Light Always with Prem (Prem)
FirstSuperLiga (Liga)

Energy (Gy)

Maeglin Skif (Skif)

Fiona from the stone of scone (Fiona)
Cid Queen of Garden (Cid)

Darleyfalls Stylin’It (Syclone)

Sabshai A'lee (Lee)

Blessed Borders take it or leave it (Ralf)
Border Star Hall Of Fame (Fame)

Pride Creek's Now We're Talking (Hallelujah)

LEGENDS OF THE FUTURE FFENICS RISES
(Ffenics)

Never Never Land S'SAYONARA (SeeYa)
River Black Tekoa Sonic Workaholic (Tekoa)
Sansa (Sansa)

Ebony Nose Gothic (Tic)

Hardwired in the Star (Vito)

O'Hyumie (Hyumie)

Country

()a

-
[ ESP

Y
o); ZAF

(+) cAN

ARG

& eBrR
4P DK
@ 5Gp
@ SN
45 NOR
(+) AN
= GRC
@ SN
@ sGp
& BrRA
o VA
& EsT
= GRC
SN
S HUN
4P SWE
4P DNK
@ PrRT
& KR
© cHe
g SVK
S AUT
@ L
w COL
4P DN\K
£ usa

-
- LD

w POL
()FrrA
A

o EsP
PN

T HRV
i= GRC

"BEL

Faults
R. T. Tot.
0 0.00 15.00
2 0.00 15.00
2 499 19.99
2 13.64 28.64

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Time

36.11

42.00

47.99

56.64

m/s

6.01

5.17

4.52

3.83

Qual.

VG

VG



No.

506

624

546

583

619

620

525

558

600

526

672

645

661

662

602

569

524

574

504

536

671

576

557

547

568

587

520

657

500

652

552

630

668

511

607

631

530

554

Handler

Marine Tonglet
Jenny Damm
Dalton Meredith
Anja Blazevic
Zsuzsa Veres
Zsuzsa Veres
Sabine Kreutz

Wendy Willemse

Raymond Rossi
Nadine Alshut

Tamas Tr3j

Lea Komat

Olena Buhlova
Natalia Vozdrohanova
Isabelle Simonsen
Nicola Giraudi

Tobias Wist

SERGIO ANDRES GOMEZ
CASTRILLON

Erwin Schoffelen
Heidi-Maria Puolakka
Anita Szilagyi
GERMAN VILLA

Efi Papadopoulou
Euan Paterson
Nicola Giraudi
Jekaterina Akimova
Channie Elmestedt
Lucie Glejdurova
Nicole Manes

Tomas Pérez Ayuso
Christos Balasopoulos
Ashleigh Serrem
Hanna Spréber
Samy Wroblewski
Lara Heinzel

Silvan Zumthurm
Reet Volt

Anna Kouneli

Dog

Rine Just Rine of Shadow in Light (Rine)
Downforce Azta (Azta)

Ag Ch Fandabidozi Eclipse of Dust (Eclipse)
Yaparoos Billie Jean (Jean)

Nedlo Ready For The Flow (Up)

Kill'em All In The Star (Lys)

Foo Upcoming Star of noble county (Foo)

WANNAHAVE DEFINITION OF ODD LEGEND
(Legend)

Nick of Shadowman (Nick)
Darleyfalls Born With Style (Cinna)
Once Again Riu My Queen (Riu)
Meant To Be Here and Now (Weezy)
AISKNEKHT FORMULA 1 (Fora)
KATASHI (Rico)

C'est La Vie (Zen)

Shepworld I'm on fire (Brant)

Ceed with eager to work (Ceed)

FUSS DOGS KENNEL'S AMY WINEHOUSE
(NUKI)

Powerful Pepper of Devils on Fire (Pepper)
Vindicate's Doublediamond (Hood)
Wondersoul Awesome Destiny (Deni)
DEVONGEM INCREDIBLE (GUNDA)
Shadow of Aire Venus (Venus)

Ag Ch Devongem Quick Time (Crazee)

Eira Shepworld (Eira)

Flyland Crazy Cinnamon (Shori)

Border Star Icebreaker Calls Mayday (Mayday)

Night Magic Alfa Fortuna (Beat)

Toffee vom Ettikogarten (Toffee)

Zlatan Ibrahimovic XlII de Xonnydeby (Zlatan)
Shadow of Aire Xcel (Xcel)

Mawlch Ziva (Ziva)

Drop Of Heaven Arden (Arden)

Squeeze C.L.S.V.L (Squeeze)

Runkeeper My Little Friend Pino (Pino)
Rhythm of Life of Noble County (Penny)
Daydream (Riin)

Mawlch Fiona (May)

Country

()BEL
P SWE
& eBr
2 HRV
@ PrRT

Q PRT
@ DrU

@ SN

A KR
A& KR
45 NOR
()a

& DEu

w COL

| 'BEL
-|—FIN

-

< HUN
w COL
= GRC

P GBR

K14

"ITA

-
vLVA
R
4P DNK

& CZE

F.

Faults

R. T

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Tot.

Time m/s Qual.



No.

636

601

548

625

518

586

517

615

618

513

542

509

650

679

582

575

634

593

579

541

564

565

680

598

Handler

Charis Goh

Davide Codebue
Marita Ogilvie
Jennifer Persson
Sietske Rijnen

Alen Marekovic
Jenna Crawford
Zuzanna Felczak
Miguel Serodio

Teri O'Neill

Nordine Omri
Ricardo Tubaldini Nunes
Rob Hall

Jose Manuel Davila
Anja Blazevic

Juan Camilo Castro Gallego
Michala Tomi¢

Zivilé Petrauskeé

Eun Su Yang

Kim Barreau

Yael Hazan

Mirit Shahar Margalit

Jose Manuel Davila

Daniel Feyder

Dog

Devongem Just Do It (Nike)

Aragorn (Bomber)

Ag Ch Lalapaws Taken By Surprise (Duka)
Tom (Conn)

Quickly StokedMyAmazingSpeed (Revel)
Asa (Asa)

All Eyes On Me (Witness)

Infinity Runners SILVER HAZE (Hoshi)
Tubardo (Tuba)

Crazy Evolution (Loco)

Ness (Ness)

Kisfarkas Lilly Serena Williams (Lilly)
Mawlch Duffy of Askenhill (Duffy)

Turi Kitane to fall in love (Turi)

Buha (Buha)

Aerides Orquidea de Maca Dreams (Kiba)
Velox Crur Gazela (Gazela)

FLYLAND CHAMPAGNE SENSATION (Nimas)
Asta (Asta)

Peeper (Peeper)

welshriverdee bnot for sale (Onyx)

Mika Mawlch Maddie (Mika)

Kerekupai Salto Nel Profondo Dei Matiblu
(Tepuy)

Iskren vom Sonnigen Garten (Iskren)

Country

@ 5Gp
© VnNE
& eBrR
(P SWE
(+) caN
Z HRY

(+) caN

@ LTU

F.

Faults

R. T

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Tot.

Time m/s Qual.



22-25 Sep 2022 - Agility World
Championship

Agility World Championship 2022

\.'a-liii;!5

SmarterAagility

Designer « Journal e Secretary

wilsia
%/1/' G 2022

FCI WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Schwechat

Ring 1 * Jumping * Large

Results
Judge: Jan Egil Eide
SCT: 38s MCT: 57s Length: 208 m SCT Speed: 5.47 m/s

# Participants: 127 # Without Faults: 33 (26%) # With Faults: 37 (29%) # Eliminated: 57 (45%)

R. No. Handler Dog Country Faults Time m/s Qual.
R. T. Tot.
1 525 Sabine Kreutz Foo Upcoming Star of noble county (Foo) & Dru 0 0.00 0.00 32.55 6.39
2 540 Kevin Odile Move On Up (Move) ‘ 'FRA 0 0.00 0.00 32.73 6.36
3 550 Naarah Cuddy Ag Ch Lilhaze Dark Pleasure (Lemon) :: :\: GBR 0 0.00 0.00 3291 6.32
4 547 Euan Paterson Ag Ch Devongem Quick Time (Crazee) :: :\:GBR 0 0.00 0.00 33.07 6.29
5 615 Zuzanna Felczak Infinity Runners SILVER HAZE (Hoshi) w POL 0 0.00 0.00 33.17 6.27
6 546 Dalton Meredith Ag Ch Fandabidozi Eclipse of Dust (Eclipse) :: :\:GBR 0 0.00 0.00 33.23 6.26
7 629 Martin Brunner Fiona from the stone of scone (Fiona) o CHE 0 0.00 0.00 33.24 6.26
8 568 Nicola Giraudi Eira Shepworld (Eira) ‘ 'ITA 0 0.00 0.00 33.29 6.25
9 612 Iwona Gotab Never Never Land S'SAYONARA (SeeYa) w POL 0 0.00 0.00 3332 6.24
10 505 Kevin Vander Elst O'Hyumie (Hyumie) ‘ 'BEL 0 0.00 0.00 33.50 6.21
11 657 Lucie Glejdurova Night Magic Alfa Fortuna (Beat) ~ CZE 0 0.00 0.00 33.69 6.17
12 589 Svetlana Kréslina Flyland Nothing's Impossible (Salsa) : LVA 0 0.00 0.00 33.71 6.17
13 591 Gerda Zemaityté Sabshai A'lee (Lee) @ Ly 0 0.00 0.00 33.72 6.17
14 559 Wendy Willemse LEGENDS OF THE FUTURE DRAIG EURAID (Draig) : NLD 0 0.00 0.00 33.93 6.13
15 560 Bianca van Gastel LEGENDS OF THE FUTURE FFENICS RISES : NLD 0 0.00 0.00 34.14 6.09
(Ffenics)

16 669 Rita Papp Wondersoul Always Be My Elastic (Stic) : HUN 0 0.00 0.00 34.19 6.08
17 549 Martin Reid Lilhaze Secret Pleasure (Snooze) :; f\: GBR 0 0.00 0.00 34.22 6.08
18 567 Martina Magnoli Klimesova U are my Nemi Shadof of Aire (Nemi) ‘ ' ITA 0 0.00 0.00 34.23 6.08
19 587 Jekaterina Akimova Flyland Crazy Cinnamon (Shori) = LVA 0 0.00 0.00 34.27 6.07
20 641 Hana Rothmeierova Berenica de Bumerin (Bebe) P SVK 0 0.00 0.00 34.30 6.06
21 510 Marcela Checchia Blitys my shepherd (Angel) @ BRA 0 0.00 0.00 34.35 6.06
22 555 Nikiforos Orfanakos Hardwired in the Star (Vito) --_E GRC 0 0.00 0.00 34.36 6.05
23 500 Nicole Manes Toffee vom Ettikogarten (Toffee) “= ARG 0 0.00 0.00 34.41 6.04



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

47

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

No.

658

631

639

556

516

617

542

530

535

620

573

652

524

570

651

553

534

504

622

558

599

554

529

653

583

634

593

604

635

677

646

514

640

569

672

Handler

Lucie Glejdurova
Silvan Zumthurm
Roman Lukac
Elpida Ismael
Meaghan O'Neill
Luis Sousa

Nordine Omri

Reet Volt

Jaakko Suoknuuti
Zsuzsa Veres

Juan Cadena
Tomas Pérez Ayuso
Tobias Wist
Manuela Satta
Oriol Buch Bautista
Emilia Tziliou

Elina Janesniemi
Erwin Schoffelen
Isabelle Orenius Emanuelsson

Wendy Willemse

Daniel Feyder
Anna Kouneli
Marge Mitt
Laura Salazar Garcia
Anja Blazevic
Michala Tomi¢
Zivilé Petrauske
Tonje Skistad
Elsa Lai Leng Soo
Maria Badamo
Matej Cucek

Kirstin O'Neill

Veronika Kralikova
Nicola Giraudi

Tamas Traj

Dog

All Inclusive Neverending Force (Twix)
Rhythm of Life of Noble County (Penny)
Metaxa Ferencik (Metaxa)

Absinthe on the Rocks (Diesel)

Wow's Arctic Cyclone (Cyon)

Energy (Gy)

Ness (Ness)

Daydream (Riin)

SHADOW OF AIRE TAKE A CHANCE (Wow)
Kill'em All In The Star (Lys)

Blessed Borders take it or leave it (Ralf)
Zlatan Ibrahimovic XIll de Xonnydeby (Zlatan)
Ceed with eager to work (Ceed)

Ekil of Wildriver (Pif)

Sansa (Sansa)

Destiny (Destiny)

Vindicate's Wildfire (Etna)

Powerful Pepper of Devils on Fire (Pepper)
Infinity Light Always with Prem (Prem)

WANNAHAVE DEFINITION OF ODD LEGEND
(Legend)

A Kind of Magic True Story (Magic)
Mawlch Fiona (May)

Proforza Magnificent (Fay)

Fire Inspired lo (Blio)

Yaparoos Billie Jean (Jean)

Velox Crur Gazela (Gazela)

FLYLAND CHAMPAGNE SENSATION (Nimas)
Huffy (Huffy)

Devongem Lite of Nite Cosmic (Venus)
Contact Point's Obi-Wan Kenobi (Kenobi)
Shadow of Aire Under Pressure (Ninja)

A Pinnacle of Khirugais Lunacy (Pinnacle
Penguin)

Nangamai Eleven (Naya)
Shepworld I'm on fire (Brant)

Once Again Riu My Queen (Riu)

Country

& CZE
© cHe
g SVK
= GRC
(+) cAN
@ PrT
()rrA
& ST
4-FIN
@ PrT

w COL
-
- ESP

& DEU

Faults

R. T

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 043

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

1 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

1 0.92

1 2.06

Tot.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.43

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.92

7.06

0.00 10.00

0.00 10.00

0.00 10.00

0.00 10.00

0.00 10.00

Time m/s Qual.

34.52

34.55

35.15

35.24

35.55

35.86

35.96

36.53

36.64

36.82

38.43

33.05

33.20

33.29

33.53

33.59

33.60

33.82

33.94

34.20

34.65

34.74

34.88

35.36

35.36

35.75

36.52

36.54

38.92

40.06

31.77

32.82

32.96

33.02

33.34

6.03

6.02

5.92

5.90

5.85

5.80

5.78

5.69

5.68

5.65

5.41

6.29

6.27

6.25

6.20

6.19

6.19

6.15

6.13

6.08

6.00

5.99

5.96

5.88

5.88

5.82

5.70

5.69

5.34

5.19

6.55

6.34

6.31

6.30

6.24

VG

VG

VG

VG

VG

VG



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

No.

526

613

574

511

607

661

592

509

501

611

666

584

517

601

519

561

630

539

667

582

644

548

518

557

618

506

619

600

531

521

586

580

637

671

603

552

Handler

Nadine Alshut

Monika Rylska

SERGIO ANDRES GOMEZ

CASTRILLON
Samy Wroblewski
Lara Heinzel
Olena Buhlova

Redas Masiulis

Ricardo Tubaldini Nunes

Neky Dahlgren
Isabella Stefl

Agnes Acs-Kévesi
Anja Blazevic
Jenna Crawford
Davide Codebue
Channie EImestedt
Kim Tolner
Ashleigh Serrem
Sebastien Venat
Zso6fia Richter-Sallay
Anja Blazevic
Marusa Podjed
Marita Ogilvie
Sietske Rijnen

Efi Papadopoulou
Miguel Serodio
Marine Tonglet
Zsuzsa Veres
Raymond Rossi
Triin Jaaniste

Rie Leth Staunstrup
Alen Marekovic

Su Ran Kim

Jason Ming Hwee Tan

Anita Szilagyi

Tarjei Bratt Hveding-Gabrielsen

Christos Balasopoulos

Dog

Darleyfalls Born With Style (Cinna)
Beck's Hill Mafia Princess (Koza)

FUSS DOGS KENNEL'S AMY WINEHOUSE (NUKI)

Squeeze C.L.S.V.L (Squeeze)
Runkeeper My Little Friend Pino (Pino)
AISKNEKHT FORMULA 1 (Fora)

B-Grom of Magic Border's (Grom)
Kisfarkas Lilly Serena Williams (Lilly)
Xio Gos of Sweetness Dreams (Goku)
Darleyfalls Stylin’It (Syclone)

Mawlch Jiu (Jiu)

Ebony Nose Gothic (Tic)

All Eyes On Me (Witness)

Aragorn (Bomber)

Border Star Hall Of Fame (Fame)
Infinity light be the Force (Force)
Mawilch Ziva (Ziva)

River Black Tekoa Sonic Workaholic (Tekoa)
Rira Lexgryfe (Rira)

Buha (Buha)

Lexceeding Black Panther (Pan)

Ag Ch Lalapaws Taken By Surprise (Duka)
Quickly StokedMyAmazingSpeed (Revel)
Shadow of Aire Venus (Venus)

Tubaréo (Tuba)

Rine Just Rine of Shadow in Light (Rine)
Nedlo Ready For The Flow (Up)

Nick of Shadowman (Nick)

Fire Rock Inspire (Nete)

FirstSuperLiga (Liga)

Asa (Asa)

Luca (Luca)

Shadow of Aire Rising Star (Cola)
Wondersoul Awesome Destiny (Deni)
Jenzan Posh (Posh)

Shadow of Aire Xcel (Xcel)

Country

& DEU

w POL
w COL

@ BRA

-
- AUT

M KR

@ LTU
@ BRA
N

ARG

Z HRY
(+) cAN
© VNE
4P DNK
“= NLD
© cHe
()Fra
“= HUN
2 HRY
@ SN

& cer
(+) cAN
= GRC
@ PrT
()sEL

Q PRT

& £sT
AR
{p DNK

3 HRV

LUX

Faults

R. T. Tot.
0 0.00 10.00 33.35
0 0.00 10.00 33.78

0 0.00 10.00 34.09

0 0.00 10.00 34.50

0 0.00 10.00 36.11

1 0.64 10.64 38.64

1 1.06 11.06 39.06

2 3.52 13.52 41.52

2 4.89 14.89 42.89

0 0.00 15.00 31.82

0 0.00 15.00 34.17

1 2342234 40.34

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

6.24

6.16

6.10

6.03

5.76

5.38

5.33

5.01

4.85

6.54

6.09

5.16

Time m/s Qual.

VG

VG

VG

VG

VG

VG

VG

VG

VG

VG

VG



No.

608

645

602

650

632

679

633

598

536

656

541

566

680

565

663

675

522

579

625

636

674

642

564

624

590

513

571

662

649

575

668

576

520

Handler

Sissy Graf

Lea Komat
Isabelle Simonsen
Rob Hall

Sandra Blum

Jose Manuel Davila

Simon Tabourat

Daniel Feyder
Heidi-Maria Puolakka
Tereza Kralova

Kim Barreau
Veronica Odone

Jose Manuel Davila

Mirit Shahar Margalit
Diana Kholod
Michaela Krohn

Jane Elene Christensen
Eun Su Yang

Jennifer Persson
Charis Goh

Jessica Ajoux

Daniel Martincek

Yael Hazan

Jenny Damm

Julija Kampuse

Teri O'Neill

Gianloca Schingaro
Natalia Vozdrohanova
Jason van der Nest
Juan Camilo Castro Gallego
Hanna Spréber
GERMAN VILLA

Channie Elmestedt

Dog

Asics von den Borderhdérnchen (Asics)
Meant To Be Here and Now (Weezy)
C'est La Vie (Zen)

Mawlch Duffy of Askenhill (Duffy)

U got the Look of Noble County (Nike)
Turi Kitane to fall in love (Turi)

| got Style from Cricket of Beautyful Whites
(Style)

Iskren vom Sonnigen Garten (Iskren)
Vindicate's Doublediamond (Hood)
Explosive Essay (Say)

Peeper (Peeper)

Wonder Woman (Skill)

Kerekupai Salto Nel Profondo Dei Matiblu
(Tepuy)

Mika Mawlch Maddie (Mika)

Maeglin Skif (Skif)

Grand Oakes Foreign Fast And Furious (Wynn)
All Zet Do Da Flip (Flip)

Asta (Asta)

Tom (Conn)

Devongem Just Do It (Nike)

Pride Creek's Now We're Talking (Hallelujah)
Cid Queen of Garden (Cid)

welshriverdee bnot for sale (Onyx)
Downforce Azta (Azta)

Flyland Coffee with Milk (Coffee)

Crazy Evolution (Loco)

Coldstream Ecstasy Effect (Ex)

KATASHI (Rico)

Willtowin MIG in Excess (Mig)

Aerides Orquidea de Maca Dreams (Kiba)
Drop Of Heaven Arden (Arden)

DEVONGEM INCREDIBLE (GUNDA)

Border Star Icebreaker Calls Mayday (Mayday)

Country

@ VEN
QCHE

= Lux

4-FiN
& CZE
()FrrA
()ita
@ VEN

= ISR

A& KR
£ Usa
4> DNK
‘et KOR
4P SWE
@ 5Gp
£ Usa
& SVK
= ISR

4P SWE
S LVA
(+) cAN
()ita

A& KR
Vg ZAF
w COL
< HUN
w COL

m
{p DNK

F.

Faults

R. T. Tot.

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Time m/s Qual.



